
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5155
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2000
DEPLOYING OF CLASS IV EMPLOYEES AT RAILWAY OFFICERS` BUNGALOW
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether illegal practice of deploying Class IV staff for domestic work in the bungalow of Railway Officers have been made a regular feature which puts railways into a loss of crores of rupees;

(b) if so, whether the Government propose to conduct secret raids to nip this evil in the bud; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): There are no instructions for deployment of Group `D`(Class-IV) staff for domestic work at Bungalows of Railway Officers`. In case such instances come to the notice of the administration, suitable action is taken.

(b) & (c): The Railway Vigilance organisation investigate whenever such complaints are received and necessary action is taken thereon.
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